-1619A

06-01-2000



101370923

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
New	Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Assignment C security Agreement		
Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error	Citerise Onlinge of Name		
	Merger Other		
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government		
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additi	Execution Date tional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Yes	ar	
Name (line 1) TEOW, Kha Sin	05 09 2000		
Name (line 2)			
Second Party	Execution Date		
Name (line 1) RAMSAY, Paul	Month Day Ye 05 11 2000	ar	
KANISA1, 1 au	00 II 2000		
Name (line 2)	L		
	onal names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Brocade Communications Sys	stems, Inc.,	ent and	
	domiciled in t	he Unite	
Name (line 2) A California Corporation	domestic repr attached. (De	signati	
Address (line 1) 1901 Guadalupe Parkway	must be a se document of Assignment.)	m	
1901 Guadaiupe Farkway	Assignment		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) San Jose Califo	ornia 95131		
Domestic Representative Name and Addi	ress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Address (line 4)	DO OFFICE HOE ONLY		
	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name		Area Code and Telephone (6	50) 858-7676
Address (line 1) Fenwick	& West LLP Alto Square		
Pages Enter the t Application Number(s	otal number of pages of the conveya	nce document including attachr	
Patent Application	gether with a <u>new</u> Patent Application	Patent Nu	mber(s)
Patent Cooperation Tr Enter PCT applica Only if a U.S. Appl Has not been assi	tion number PCT [PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties	Enter the total number o	of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Method of Payment	Fee Amount for Properties Enclosed	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Acco	\$ 40.00 punt

Deposit Account

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)

Deposit Account Number:

19-2555

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Yes 🔀 No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Deepti Panchawagh-J	ain
---------------------	-----

Name of Person Signing

Despti	Pante
7	Signature

05/22/00

Date

REEL: 010817 FRAME: 0059

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Brocade Communications Systems, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 1901 Guadalupe Parkway, San Jose, California 95131 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

usiness at 1901 Guadalupe Parkway, San Jose cansferees, and assignees, the following:		
("SUBJECT MATTER") that are discles SCSI ENCLOSURE SERVICES ("AP) is to be filed herewith was filed on February 22, 2 and for which a Declaration was executed The entire worldwide results.	losed in the application for PLICATION"), which: 2000, now bearing U.S. sered by INVENTOR on the daright, title, and interest in an	rial number <u>09/510,541</u> ate(s) below; and
·		or may be filed in the United States or on the applications set forth in (a) and (b)
INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE I ASSIGNEE's own name.	may apply for and receiv	e patents for SUBJECT MATTER in
INVENTOR agrees to do the following arry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execut papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts related hat ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vest NVENTOR further agrees to provide any successend assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder	te all oaths, assignments, poor ASSIGNEE the rights, to the SUBJECT MAT recurring, maintaining, and ting in ASSIGNEE the rightssor, assign, or legal represe	itles and interests herein conveyed; (2) TER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts enforcing worldwide patent protection ats, titles, and interests herein conveyed.
INVENTOR represents that INVENTO and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTO nortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the	ENTOR has made or will	
INVENTOR grants the attorney of recovering the interest of the state of the interest of the state of the stat	ord the power to insert on the comply with the rules of	his Assignment any further identification the United States Patent and Trademark
This Assignment may be executed in orand all of which may be taken together as one and		ch of which shall be deemed an original
Name and Signature	Date of Signature	Date Declaration <u>Executed By This Person</u>
Seast) Cast L'	May 9 ,2000	May 9,2000
Kha Sin Teow		
State of County of		
On	before me,	personally
[DATE]	[NC	personally DTARY PUBLIC]
appeared	personally known to r	ne or proved to me on the basis of
[DATE] appeared Kha Sin Teow satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name that [he/she] executed the same in [his/he/sinstrument the person, or the entity upon behalf or	er] authorized capacity, an	d that by [his/her] signature on the
Notary Seal	Not	ary

PATENT

1 of 2

PATENT

Re: SCSI ENCLOSURE SERVICES Title: Filed: (if applicable) February 22, 2000 Serial No.: (if applicable) 09/510,541 Date of **Date Declaration** Name and Signature **Signature Executed By This Person** 2000 State of ______
County of _____ personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that [he/she] executed the same in [his/her] authorized capacity, and that by [his/her] signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary

2 of 2

Case Docket # 4541 US

RECORDED: 05/26/2000

Notary Seal

Title of Document: ASSIGNMENT